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Be Interactive Co., Ltd., FCC ID: PNGUD720, (DSS Bluetooth part) Assessment NO.: ANO7T7179, Notice#1 Inbox
sfrom "VY.G. Gwon" <ykkwon@onetech.co.kr> Sep 14 (4 days ago) 47 4 Reply

to tim.dwyer@ccsemc.com

date Sep 14, 2007 11:09 AM
subject Be Interactive Co., Ltd., FCC ID: PNGUD720, (DSS Bluetooth part) Assessment NO.: ANO7T7179, Notice#1

H Tim

How are you doi ng?
I would like to enmbed ny reply between your kind comrents.

Pl ease revi ew those at your earliest convenience.

Best Regards,

Y. G Gwon (O000O)

ONETECH Cor p.

RF/ EMC Di v.

TEL: +82-31-765-8289 (Ext.107)

FAX: +82-31-766-2904

----- Oiginal Message-----

From timdwer @CSEMC. com [mailto:timdwer @CSEMC. con

Sent: Tuesday, Septenber 11, 2007 10: 07 AM

To: Y.K Kwon

Cc: timdwer @CSEMC. com

Subj ect: Be Interactive Co., Ltd., FCC ID. PNGUD720, (DSS Bluetooth part) Assessnent NO.: ANO7T7179
Not i ce#1l

Dear Y. K.,

This notice is for itens specific to the Bluetooth part.

QL: Information has al ready been requested for the DTS part of this device. Those items will not be
repeated in this notice although some are applicable to this part.

[YK] Attached please find a SAR test report. W.AN and Bl uetooth functions were sinultaneously operated
during the testing.

@: The schematics and bl ock diagram do not include details for the Bluetooth nmodule. Only the
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Bl uet oot h nodul e connector is shown. Please provide schematics and bl ock diagram for the Bl uetooth
nodul e.

[YK] Attached please find 2 files for block diagram and schenatic for the BT nodul e.

Best regards,

Ti m Dwyer

CCS Techni cal Revi ewer

The itens indicated above nmust be submitted before processing can continue on the above referenced
application. Failure to provide the requested information within 30 days of the original e-mail date
may result in application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee. Al so, please note that parti al
responses increase processing tine and should not be submtted. Any questions about the content of this
correspondence should be directed to the e-mail address |isted bel ow the nane of the sender.

3 attachments — Download all attachments

bluetooth_schematic.pdf
) 18K View as HTML
Download

Block Diagram_BT.pdf
) 25K View as HTML
Download

SAR REPORT_UD720.pdf
ﬂ 2843K View as HTML

Download
Reply Reply to all Forward |nvite Gwon to Gmail
from Tim Dwyer <Timothy Dwyer@ieee.org> Sep 14 (4 days ago) Reply

to "Y.G. Gwon" <ykkwon@onetech.co.kr>
date Sep 14, 2007 11:27 AM

subject Re: Be Interactive Co., Ltd., FCC ID: PNGUD720, (DSS Bluetooth part) Assessment NO.: ANO7T7179, Notice#1
mailed-by gmail.com

Dear Y.G.,

| received your replies and will work on this today as soon as possible . We have many applications today to complete, but | hope to complete all by later in
the day my time. | will email if there are any questions.

Best regards,
Tim

- Show quoted text -
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Reply Forward

from "Y.G. Gwon" <ykkwon@onetech.co.kr> Sep 16 (2 days ago) Reply
to Tim Dwyer <Timothy Dwyer@ieee.org>
date Sep 16, 2007 8:49 PM
subject RE: Be Interactive Co., Ltd., FCC ID: PNGUD720, (DSS Bluetooth part) Assessment NO.: ANO7T7179, Notice#1
Hi Tim,
Did you have a nice weekend?
Could you please inform me any updated status at your earliest convenience?
Thanks alot!
Best Regards,
Y.G.Gwon (D O0O)
ONETECH Corp.
RF/EMC Div.
TEL: +82-31-765-8289 (Ext.107)
FAX: +82-31-766-2904
From: rfspectrum@gmail.com [mailto:rfspectrum@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Tim Dwyer
Sent: Saturday, September 15, 2007 12:27 AM
To: Y.G. Gwon
Subject: Re: Be Interactive Co., Ltd., FCC ID: PNGUD720, (DSS Bluetooth part) Assessment NO.: ANO7T7179, Notice#1
- Show quoted text -
Reply Forward |nvite Gwon to Gmail
from Tim Dwyer <Timothy Dwyer@ieee.org> Sep 17 (19 hours ago) Reply

to "Y.G. Gwon" <ykkwon@onetech.co.kr>

date Sep 17, 2007 10:54 AM
subject Re: Be Interactive Co., Ltd., FCC ID: PNGUD720, (DSS Bluetooth part) Assessment NO.: ANO7T7179, Notice#1
mailed-by gmail.com
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Dear YK,
Yes, the weekend was nice here. The weather is starting to get cooler, down to about 8°C. | hope your weekend was also nice.

| finished the review of the documents including SAR for both DSS and DTS applications. All technical requirements are met, but there is one minor issue that
needs to be corrected.

In the SAR report, FCC requires the exact FCCID be shown. In the SAR report, it shows PNGUD72. It should be PNGUPD720. | know that this is probably
a typographical error, but the FCC has a strict requirement for this.

So please revise the report to correct the FCCID, and return it to me. | am ready to send the final evaluation report to certification as soon as | receive it.
Best regards,

Tim Dwyer.

- Show quoted text -

Reply Forward

from "Y.G. Gwon" <ykkwon@onetech.co.kr> 1:00 am (5 hours ago) #7 4~ Reply

to Tim Dwyer <Timothy_Dwyer@ieee.org>
cc Mike Kuo <mike.kuo@ccsemec.com>

date Sep 18, 2007 1:00 AM
subject RE: Be Interactive Co., Ltd., FCC ID: PNGUD720, (DSS Bluetooth part) Assessment NO.: ANO7T7179, Notice#1

Hi Tim,

Thanks for your comment and | would like to send revised SAR test report to you.

Could you please help me to issue certificates for this project ASAP.

Thanks alot!

Best Regards,

Y.G.Gwon (O OO)
ONETECH Corp.

RF/EMC Div.

TEL: +82-31-765-8289 (Ext.107)

FAX: +82-31-766-2904

From: rfspectrum@gmail.com [mailto:rfspectrum@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Tim Dwyer
Sent: Monday, September 17, 2007 11:55 PM

4 Show quoted text -
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- Show quoted text -

ESTSARO0709-003 UD720.pdf
ﬂ 3086K View as HTML
Download
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